1 2015/8/28                 Tel: 732-249-2656               www.megaelectronics.com                sales@megaelectronics.com
Model
Number
Input Range
Output Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current

PD150WAF(D)110S28W 43 ~ 160 28 5.4 25 89 7600
PD150WAF(D)110S48W 43 ~ 160 48 3.2 35 88 2600
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PD150WAF(D)
- 24 S 12 W - N F HC
Series Name  Input   Output  Output Input Remote Control  Filter Assembly
Voltage Quantity Voltage    Range  Option Option    Option
(VDC)  (VDC)
24:9~36 S:Single 12:12 4:1 O:Positive logic O:NC O:None
48:16.5~75 15:15 N:Negative logic F:With EMI filter module HC: H=0.670” Horizontal, 7G-0058A-F
110:43~160 24:24
28:28
48:48
(1) EMI filter meet EN55022 Class B.
This EMI filter is used for PD150WAD-24SxxW and PD150WAD-48SxxW only, not for other items. (Ex: PD150WAD-24S24W-F)
PD150WAF(D)Series
PD150WAF PD150WAD
PD150WAF(D)
2 2015/8/28
                Tel: 732-249-2656               www.megaelectronics.com                sales@megaelectronics.com
PD150WAF(D)Series
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110Vin(nom)
9 24 36
18 48 75 VDC
43 110 160
Start-up voltage 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110Vin(nom)
9
18 VDC
43
Shutdown voltage 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110Vin(nom)
7.9 8.5
15.6 16.8 VDC
33.0 36.0
Start up time Constant resistive load Power up
Remote ON/OFF
35
35
ms
Input surge voltage 1 second, max. 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110Vin(nom)
50
100 VDC
185
Input filter  Pi type
Remote ON/OFF Referred to –Vin pin Positive logic DC-DC ON
(Standard) DC-DC OFF
Negative logic DC-DC ON
(Option) DC-DC OFF
Input current of Ctrl pin
Remote off input current
Open or 3 ~ 12VDC
Short or 0 ~ 1.2VDC
Short or 0 ~ 1.2VDC
Open or 3 ~ 12VDC
-0.5 1 mA
3.5 mA
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy  -1.0 +1.0 %